

S.C. No. 02(11)2015

Rg no. 101/2017

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No. 41 Dtd. 02.01.2024

The case is posted for evidence.

Out of six accused persons are absent by petition and prays for time.

Ld.P.P.in charge is present. No witness appear.

The members of the Bar have requested not to pass adverse order Vide resolution dtd. 02/01/2024. Hence, no adverse order is passed and the case is adjourned.

Fix 04/04 2024 for evidence of CSW Nos 8 and 9

Issue sommons accordingly.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge